

September 8, 2014

New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission Debra Howland, Executive Director 21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10 Concord, NH 03301-2429

RE: Utility Choice Savings, LLC's Renewal Registration for Electric Aggregator Sir/Madam:

Consumer Choice has been made available to enable a more competitive marketplace, thereby saving consumers money. Utility Choice Savings provides consumers with the education and knowledge about Choice that is needed for them to make an informed choice in selecting an independent energy supplier.

As the Managing Member of Utility Choice Savings I have 7 years prior experience brokering natural gas and electricity. As a co founder and Chief Operations and Compliance Officer of Invado International, an international energy brokerage with over 34,000 residential, small commercial and large commercial customers I brokered energy through a team of Independent Reps operating in CA, IL, MI, OH, PA, NY, NJ, MD. GA, FL, KY and Quebec and Ontario Canada.

At the forefront of my focus is insuring we are compliant with state and local rules and regulations. Therefore, I have attached a renewal registration application, two copies of the renewal registration application, an electronic copy of the original application and filing fee for your consideration.

If additional information is required for the renewal of UCS licensing as an electric Aggregator in New Hampshire, please let me know and it will be provided.

Sincerely.

George Clayton

Member

www.claytongrc@yahoo.com



FORM FOR RENEWAL REGISTRATION AS AN ELECTRIC AGGREGATOR

- (1) The legal name of the applicant as well as any trade name(s) under which it intends to operate in this state; Utility Choice Savings, LLC, AKA UCS.
- (2) The applicant's business address, telephone number, e-mail address and website address, as applicable; 918 Flanders RD, Unit 4B, Henniker NH 03242, claytongre@yahoo.com, 603 264 3810
- (3) The name(s), title(s), business address(es), telephone number(s), and e-mail address(es) of the applicant if an individual or of the applicant's principal(s), if the applicant is anything other than an individual; as an LLC Member, George Clayton, 918 Flanders RD, Unit 4B, Henniker NH 03242claytongrc@yahoo.com
- (4) The telephone number of the customer service department or the name, title, telephone number and e-mail address of the customer service contact person of the applicant, including toll free telephone numbers if available; George Clayton, , 918 Flanders RD, Unit 4B, Henniker NH 03242 claytongre@yahoo.com
- (5) A copy of the applicant's authorization to do business in New Hampshire from the secretary of state, if anything other than an individual; **Copy Attached**
- (6) Description of the geographic areas of New Hampshire in which the applicant intends to provide service, UCS would like to provide aggregator service to the entire state of New Hampshire with no geographic restriction.
- (7) A statement that the applicant is not representing any supplier interest or a listing of any supplier interest the applicant intends to represent; UCS does not intend to represent any specific supplier interest.
- (8) Except as provided in 2003.04(e), payment of the required filing fee; See attached check
- (9) The signature of the applicant or its representative.

BY: Member

Date September 8, 2014

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION FOR RENEWAL REGISTRATION AS AN ELECTRIC AGGREGATOR

Utility Choice Savings LLC

- 1. Copy of Certificate of Formation New Hampshire Limited Liability Company.
- 2. There is one Member who is also the Managing Member.

George Clayton 918 Flanders Rd Unit 4 B Henniker NH 03242

- 3. Utility Choice Savings is unaffiliated.
- 4. Utility Choice Savings is incorporated in NH. It Is licensed in ME and NH and does business in MA, RI, NY and MI where no license is required for a Broker.
- 5. During the previous 6 years I have not personally held a Brokers license.
- 6. Utility Choice Savings brokers natural gas, electricity and energy related products and services
- 7.As Managing Member of Utility Choice Savings I have 2 years prior experience brokering natural gas and electricity in OH and MI. I was then co founder and Chief Operations and Compliance Officer for Utility Choice International, an energy brokerage for 3 years. Utility Choice International brokered energy through a team of Independent Reps operating in CA, IL, MI, OH, PA, NY, NJ, MD with over 30,000 residential, small commercial and large commercial customers.

He



State of New Hampshire

Department of State

Corporation Division

603-271-3246



Enclosed is the acknowledgment copy of your Certificate of Formation. It acknowledges this office's receipt and filing of your documents.

Should you have any questions, you may contact the Corporation Division at the above number or email us at <u>corporate@sos.state.nh.us</u>. Please reference your Business ID # located in the filed section of the enclosed acknowledgement copy of Certificate of Formation.

Please visit our website for helpful information regarding all your business needs.

Regards,

New Hampshire Department of State Corporation Division

Business ID#: 670269